OP \$215.00 4801927

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM529863

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pacific Western Bank		06/28/2019	National Banking Association: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Maker Media, Inc.	
Street Address:	1005 Gravenstein Highway North	
City:	Sebastopol	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95472	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4801921	MAKE:
Registration Number:	4220331	MAKER PRESS
Registration Number:	4358526	MAKER PRESS
Registration Number:	3198969	MAKER FAIRE
Registration Number:	3094255	MAKE: TECHNOLOGY ON YOUR TIME
Registration Number:	3801868	MAKE:
Registration Number:	3568529	MAKER SHED
Serial Number:	86573285	M

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125802201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3125805062

Email: Drogers@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: Diona Rogers
Address Line 1: 55 E. Monroe
Address Line 2: 37th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Diona E. Rogers

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006682 FRAME: 0199

900504632

SIGNATURE: /Diona E. Rogers/			
DATE SIGNED: 06/28/2019			
Total Attachments: 2			
source=Maker Media-IP Release-executed#page1.tif			
source=Maker Media-IP Release-executed#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 006682 FRAME: 0200

FULL RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS FULL RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made and entered into as of June 28, 2019, by Pacific Western Bank ("Lender"), in favor of Maker Media, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Borrower").

WHEREAS, Lender and Borrower entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of September 23, 2016 (the "Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 3, 2016, at reel and frame number 5889/0582 with respect to trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby unconditionally and irrevocably releases all of its lien and security interest granted thereunder, including any lien and/or security interest in those trademarks described more fully in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto. Lender hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer to record this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

PACIFIC WESTERN BANK

By Javid Matthews
Print Name: David Matthews
Title: VP

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks and Trademark Registrations

Description	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
(Design)	86573285	03/23/2015		
MAKE:	86150412	12/21/2013	4801921	09/01/2015
MAKER PRESS	85366133	07/08/2011	4220331	10/09/2012
MAKER PRESS	85366128	07/08/2011	4358526	06/25/2013
MAKER FAIRE	3198969	10/31/2006	3198969	01/16/2007
MAKE: TECHNOLOGY ON YOUR TIME	78487952	09/22/2004	3094255	05/16/2006
Make: (Design)	77704375	04/01/2009	3801868	06/15/2010
MAKER SHED	77420911	03/13/2008	3568529	01/27/2009

7350151.1

RECORDED: 06/28/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006682 FRAME: 0202